

GAHC010008852024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/427/2024

SMT. NANDA DAS
D/O LATE KARUNA DAS, JUNIOR ASSISTANT (LOWER DIVISION
ASSISTANT), O/O THE DISTRICT FISHERY DEVELOPMENT OFFICER,
CACHAR, SILCHAR, PIN-788001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DEPTT. OF
FISHERY, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, PIN-781006

2:THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF FISHERY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
PIN-781006

3:THE DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES
ASSAM
MEEN BHAVAN
GOPINATH NAGAR
GUWAHATI
PIN-781016

4:THE DISTRICT FISHERY DEVELOPEMENT OFFICER
CACHAR
SILCHAR
PIN-788001

5:DY. DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES
SAZ
-CUM- CHAIRMAN

DIST-LEVEL SELECTION COMMITTEE
CACHAR
SILCHAR
PIN-788001

6:SMT. PURABI NATH
JUNIOR ASSISTANT (LOWER DIVISION ASSISTANT)
O/O THE DISTRICT FISHERY DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
CACHAR
SILCHAR
PIN-78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR G J SHARMA,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, AFDC,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 16-06-2025

Ms. K. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the writ petitioner submits that the interim order operating in this case is valid only till today. Since the learned Judge in the coordinate Bench before whom the matter is listed today is not sitting, the interim order needs to be extended and the matter be posted again after the ensuing summer vacation.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case immediately upon re-opening of the summer vacation.

Interim order, if any, operating in this case, shall stands extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant